
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012402904
DATE : 03.07.2024

REQ TITLE : SPARES FOR NATURAL GAS

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0018 - LII STORE

CLOSING DATE : 11.07.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012402813

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 3700004264 VALVE_PRESSURE REGULATING; TYPE:
MONITORING CONTROL; SIZE: 3IN;CONNECTION:
FLANGED; INLET PRESSURE: 30 BAR; OUTLET
PRESSURE: 1 TO 10
BAR; TEMPERATURE RATING: -20DEG C TO +60DEG
C; BODY MATERIAL: A352-LCC;TRIM: SS;
SOFTGOODS: NBR; PROCESS FLUID: NATURAL
GAS; MFR: GO
RTERCONTROLS BV; ADDITIONAL INFO: DESIGN
RATING: 600LB; APPLICATION: HRSG;MONITOR
CONTROL VALVE; TYPE: GLOBE; R100 SERIES HIGH
PRESS
URE REGULATOR;R100S0M0; GORTER CONTROLS;
POS: 13; SERIAL NO: 20050309238; KKS:81/82/83/84
EKG 71/72AA051

         1 EA

2 3700004265 BUSHING_VALVE; TYPE: GUIDE; VALVE SIZE: 3IN;
SIZE: 88MM DIA, 63MM LG;MFR: GORTER
CONTROLS BV: APPLICATION: MONITOR GLOBE
CONTROL VA
LVE;600LB; MODEL: R100S0M0; GORTER CONTROLS
BV; SERIAL NO: 20050309238;HRSG; POS: 14; ITEM:
8; KKS CODE: 81/82/83/84EKG71/72AA051

         1 EA

3 3700004185 DIAPHRAGM_REGULATOR; REGULATOR SIZE: 3IN          4 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012402904
DATE : 03.07.2024

REQ TITLE : SPARES FOR NATURAL GAS

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0018 - LII STORE

CLOSING DATE : 11.07.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012402813

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

DIA; RATING: 600LB;APPLICATION: HRSG
REGULATOR; TYPE: R100SM; NG SYSTEM; POS: 5;
KKS CODE:
EKG71/72AA051

4 3600081953 VALVE RUBBER HOLDER,POS 12 _APPLICATION:
MONITORING CV FOR HRSG PRS ,TYPE BAAI
R100S-M-3-600, SERIAL NUMBER
20050309231/5/6/7/8, DN
 80, PNCLASS 600 # , PS/PE MAX 100 BAR , TS -20/80
C, PT 150 BAR, STANDARDEN334, DIN
DVGW:NG-4301AU0385; KKS NUMBERS
81/82/83/84EKG7
1/72AA051;CLIENT REF 1030/02 ;MAKE M/S.GORTER
CONTROL BV

         2 EA

5 3600081954 LOCKING NUT,POS 47 _APPLICATION: MONITORING
CV FOR HRSG PRS , TYPE BAAIR100S-M-3-600,
SERIAL NUMBER 20050309231/5/6/7/8, DN 80, PN C
LASS 600 #, PS/PE MAX 100 BAR , TS -20/80 C, PT
150 BAR, STANDARD EN334,
DINDVGW:NG-4301AU0385; KKS NUMBERS
81/82/83/84EKG71/72AA 05
1;CLIENT REF1030/02 ;MAKE M/S.GORTER
CONTROL BV

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012402904
DATE : 03.07.2024

REQ TITLE : SPARES FOR NATURAL GAS

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0018 - LII STORE

CLOSING DATE : 11.07.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012402813

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

6 2300008753 O-RING_MFR: GORTER CONTROLS BV:
APPLICATION: HRSG PRS MONITORING VALVE;3IN;
600LB; MODEL: R100SM; NG SYSTEM; GORTER
CONTROL; POS: 2
5; 26; 29;35; 36; 37; 38; 41; 42; 45; 46; KKS CODE:
EKG71/72AA051

         3 EA

7 3700004272 STEM_VALVE; VALVE STYLE: GLOBE; VALVE SIZE:
3IN; DIAMETER: 16MM; LENGTH:350MM; MFR:
GORTER CONTROLS BV: ADDITIONAL INFO:
THREAD LEN
GTH: 40 X20MM; W/PLUG; APPLICATION: ACTIVE
CONTROL VALVE; 600LB; MODEL:C210S0DN080;
GORTER CONTROLS BV; SERIAL NO: 20050309331;
PO S
: 2; KKSCODE: 81EKG71/72AA052

         2 EA

8 3600081964 VALVE RUBBER HOLDER,POS 36 _APPLICATION:
ACTIVE CV FOR HRSG PRS ACTIVECV , TYPE BAAI
C210S-3-600, SERIAL NUMBER 20050309331/5/6, DN
 80, PNCLASS 600 # , PS/PE-MAX 100 BAR, TS -20/80
C, PT 150 BAR ;KKS
NUMBERS81/82/83/84EKG71/72AA052; CLIENT REF
1030/02 ;MAKE:M/S .
 GORTER CONTROLBV

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012402904
DATE : 03.07.2024

REQ TITLE : SPARES FOR NATURAL GAS

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0018 - LII STORE

CLOSING DATE : 11.07.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012402813

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
SPARES FOR NATURAL GAS SYSTEM HRSG PRS ACTIVE CONTROL AND MONITORING

CONTROL VALVE

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


